w
HYC-Series
Y-Ball Check Valve
Engineered Product
Reference Guide
canada.dixonvalve.com
Customer Service
877.963.4966

DSEPRGHYC2_0326
HYC-Series Y-Ball Check Valve
Part Number Key
Example: HYCEP150CCAE
Series Elastomer Ball
Material Size End
Connections
Surface
Finish Options
HYC E P 150 CC A E
Series Code
HYC HYC
Elastomer Code
EPDM E
FKM V
Ball Material Code
PTFE (standard) P
EPDM E
Nitrile rubber B
FKM V
Size Code
1-1/2" 150
2" 200
2-1/2" 250
3" 300
Body One Connection Code
Clamp (standard) CC
Weld BB
Female I-line FF
Male I-line MM
Threaded bevel TT
Plain bevel with nut PP
Q-line QQ
John Perry plain JJ
John Perry threaded HH
Extended weld EE
Female NPT1 11
Male NPT1 22
Surface Finish Code
32 Ra (I.D. mech. polished)
(standard) A
25 Ra (I.D. mech. polished) B
20 Ra (I.D. mech. polished) C
15 Ra (I.D. electropolish) D
32 Ra (I.D. mech. polished) with
customer specified ID marking E
25 Ra (I.D. mech. polished) with
customer specified ID marking F
20 Ra (I.D. mech. polished) with
customer specified ID marking G
15 Ra (I.D. mech. polished) with
customer specified ID marking H
Options Code
Ball stabilizer end cap (standard) E
1/4" male air line quick connect2 F
1/2" NPT cap2 I
1" hose barb2 K
HYC-Series Y-Ball Check Valve - Part Number Key
1Not a sanitary connection
2Air blow check valve with ball stabilizer
4 877.963.4966 • canada.dixonvalve.com
HYC-Series
DSEPRGHYC2_0326
HYC-Series Y-Ball Check Valve - Pressure Drop Charts
0
2
4
6
8
10
12
14
16
18
20
22
0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220
Pr
es
su
re
 D
ro
p
(P
SI
)
Flow Rate (GPM)
1-1/2" HYC Flow Rate vs. Pressure Drop
B45Y Ball Stabilizer
Air Blow
HYC-4A Ball
Stabilizer End Cap
16AMP or B45
End Cap
0.5
1
1.5
2
2.5
3
3.5
4
4.5
5
20 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220
Pr
es
su
re
 D
ro
p
(P
SI
)
Flow Rate (GPM)
2" HYC Flow Rate vs. Pressure Drop
B45Y Ball Stabilizer
Air Blow
HYC-4A Ball
Stabilizer End Cap
16AMP or B45
End Cap
5877.963.4966 • canada.dixonvalve.com